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CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 021392 021 A

PR28 PH 3:50
617-349-6100 .

BZA Application Form
BZA Number: 117709

General Information
The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: _X___ Variance: _X___ Appeal:

PETITIONER: Anderson Porter Design C/O Dan Anderson

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 875 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 8 Poplar Rd , Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: Residential 3 Units ZONING DISTRICT: Residence B Zone
REASON FOR PETITION:

/Additions/

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Areaway lowers average grade increasing non-conforming height, window well railings in non-conforming
setbacks

Changes of openings in non-conforming setbacks
SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article: 5.000 Section: 5:31 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article: 8.000 Section: 8.22.3 (Non-Conforming Structure).

Article: 8.000 Section: Section 8.22.2.C (Non-Conforming Structure).
Article: 10.000  Section: 10.30 (Variance).

Article: 10.000  Section: 10.40 (Special Permit).

Original W
~N

Signature(s):
(Petitioner (s) / Owner)
WIANLEL P AN DEZ S
(Print Name)
Address:
Tel. No. 617-794-2371

E-Mail Address: dan@andersonporter.com
pate: 4 |2/ %021



BZA APPLICATION FORM -~OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

(To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary, and returned to Secretary of
Board of Appeal).

1/We S POP VAR oD (.
(OWNER) .
Address: ¢-jc DD VEHES | CAGFIELY CIRALLE , UNMIT L, ol NETEAS v M
CLAWETE
State that I/We own the property located at & wePpuLisR Reat> which is the

subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of @& PoPLAS oM i O

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date ‘][ZAL{Q;C., Middlesex Scuth

County Registry of Deeds at Book , Page ; or
Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No. 2.1 2110
Book O\ S > Page “Z.

Pl o &

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT¥*

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of fk? Icﬁij/(?fgﬁi.k<

[u &
personally appeared before me,

>

8 )
Py - - B
The above—naTe _iJ_ZLgtgﬁ_ _L{ﬂg ﬁk?vﬂC'c,fd
Ugach 12 ) a2 .
M of 2&0%2a5hé made oath that the above statement is true.

this

1624 f%ﬁ
- (Notary Seal) .

My commission expires d(‘f'{)bt’;b )fL)I

s 1If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

(ATTACHMENT B ~PAGE 3)
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EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10.

A)

B)

%)

1

2)

A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship,
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons:

The literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardship
by precluding direct exterior access to the commonly accessible sprinkler mechanical room and
window wells at the basement emergency egress windows required by state building code.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or
topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures by not
affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons:

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances refated to the shape of the lot and
placement of the existing structure on a small lot. The placement of the areaway access stair is
in the only location not violating yard setbacks. The placement of proposed window wells
allowing for bedroom emergency egress windows are in the only locations feasible. These
conditions do not affect generally the zoning district in which it is located.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the
following reasons:

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good as the location
of the areaway access stair is at the rear of the property not readily visible to the public. The
code required guardrails at the window wells are provided for safety and are visually
unobtrusive.

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

Desirable relief may be granted with out nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of this Ordinance as the proposed increase in height is due to the minimal change in
average

grade, no additional stories or change to the existing roof structure is proposed. Therefore not

disturbing open views to the sky, increasing shadow impact or otherwise impacting abutters.
The code required guardrails at the window wells are provided for safety and are visually unobtrusive.

*|f you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements,
you should consult with an attorney.
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BZA Application Form

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A SPECIAL PERMIT

Please describe in complete detail how you meet each of the following criteria referring to the
property and proposed changes or uses which are requested in your application. Attach sheets with
additional information for special permits which have additional criteria, e.g.; fast food permits,
comprehensive permits, etc., which must be met.

Granting the Special Permit requested for 8 Paoplar Rd , Cambridge, MA (location) would not be a
detriment to the public interest because:

A)

B)

%)

D)

E)

Requirements of the Ordinance can or will be met for the following reasons:

The proposed project at 8 Poplar Road improves an existing non-conforming three family structure
within its existing footprint and proposes no increase in gross building area. The project includes
the installation of a full building sprinkler system. The proposed basement window wells serve the
code required bedroom emergency egress windows and are located in the only locations feasible.
The left side yard is too narrow and the right side yard is occupied by parking, unit access, and
access to the common sprinkler mechanical room.

Traffic generated or patterns of access or egress would not cause congestion hazard, or substantial
change in established neighborhood character for the following reasons:

The traffic generated or patterns of egress will not cause congestion hazard, or substantial change
in established neighborhood character as no change in the existing occupancy or parking is
proposed.

The continued operation of or the development of adjacent uses as permitted in the Zoning
Ordinance would not be adversely affected by the nature of the proposed use for the following
reasons:

The continued operation of adjacent uses as permitted in the Ordinance would not be adversely
affected as there is minimal change from existing. Basement window wells and areaway access
stairs create no limitations on existing uses.

Nuisance or hazard would not be created to the detriment of the health, safety, and/or welfare of
the occupant of the proposed use or the citizens of the City for the following reasons:

No nuisance or hazard will be created to the detriment of the health, safety, and/or welfare of the
occupants of the structure or the citizens of the City since the addition of a full building fire
protection system will improve the safety of the occupants and citizens.

For other reasons, the proposed use would not impair the integrity of the district or adjoining
district or otherwise derogate from the intent or purpose of this ordinance for the following
reasons:

The proposed use would not impair the integrity of the district or adjoining district or otherwise
derogate from the intent or purpose of this ordinance as basement window wells and access
areaways are typical additions that allow the full use and occupancy of otherwise underutilized
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building areas. No changes in use, intensity, or area are proposed and the district will remain
unaffected by the proposed improvements.

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements,
you should consult with an attorney.
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BZA Application Form
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
Applicant: Anderson Porter Design Present Use/Occupancy: Residential 3 Units
Location: 875 Main Street Zone: ResidenceB Zone
Phone:  617-794-2371 Requested Use/Occupancy: Residential 3 Units
Existing Requested Ordinance
Conditions Conditions Requirements
TOTAL GROSS
L REA: 5774 5774 1546.5 (max.)
LOT AREA; 3093 3093 5000 (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS
FLOO EAT 1.86 1.86 S5
AREA; 2
LOT AREA OF EACH
LING U 1031 1031 2500
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 40.2 40.2 50
DEPTH 75 75 NA
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT S 5 15
REAR 7.8 7.8 25
LEFT SIDE 44 44 12.5
RIGHT
SIDE 10.2 10.2 7.5
SIZE OF BUILDING: HEIGHT 353 38.1 35
WIDTH 55.6 55.6 NA
RATI ABLE
OPEN SPACETO L.OT .28 .28 40
AREA;
DWELLIN
UNITS: 3 3 !
NO. OF PARKING
ES: 1 1 3
NO. OF LOADING
NA NA NA
AREAS:
DISTANCETO
NEAREST BLDG. ON NA NA 10
SAME LOT

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of
construction proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5') DIVIDED BY
LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15'.

BZA Application Form

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE
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. GENERAL NOTES L . — —
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE PROJECT SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS.
2. THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE WORKED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PROJECT MANUAL.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF CHANGES IN DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS.
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY FACILITIES, AND PERFORM ALL LABOR AND SERVICES OF EVERY DESCRIPTION AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO
COMPLETE THE SCOPE OF WORK DEFINED ON THE DRAWINGS.
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR, OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, CERTIFICATES, INSPECTIONS, AGENCY APPROVALS, ETC. AND PAY ALL FEES LEVIED BY STATE, LOCAL, AND MUNICIPAL i _ |
 AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. PROVIDE COPIES OF ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, CERTIFICATES, INSPECTIONS, AND AGENCY APPROVALS TO THE Iy = Jz
- OWNER. . _ > ,
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE SHORING AND BRACING DURING DEMOLITION. = | R
1. ALL WORK SHALL BE FABRICATED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING/RESIDENTIAL CODE, ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES, AND THE GENERAL AND - _
. .. SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT. _ B | [
8. THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, ORDINANCES, AND REGULATIONS, AS WELL AS THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS. ANY conE Ef = WE _____ —
B DEFICIENCIES IN THE DRAWINGS RECOGNIZED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION. 1 I \
9. . ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR: THE PROPER PERFORMANCE OF THEIR WORK, COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES, MEANS AND METHODS OF l
_ CONSTRUCTION, AND SAFETY AND SECURITY ON SITE.
10.-  CUTTING AND PATCHING SHALL BE PERFORMED BY EACH TRADE AS NECESSARY FOR THE PERFORMANCE AND INSTALLATION OF THEIR WORK. CUTTING AND PATCHING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN A :
. WORKMANLIKE MANNER CONSISTENT WITH INDUSTRY STANDARDS FOR FINISHES AND SUBSTRATES AFFECTED. |
11, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE FACILITY FROM WEATHER AND MAINTAIN SECURITY DURING ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK. | —
42, THE EXISTING PROPERTY SHALL BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. REPAIR OR REPLACE, WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE TO THE OWNER, ANY EXISTING WORK DAMAGED DURING THE COURSE OF _l
CONSTRUCTION.
13.  THE INTENT OF THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS TO PROVIDE FOR A PLUMB, LEVEL, AND SQUARE STRUCTURE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS GENERAL INTENT SHOULD
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.
14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURATE PLACEMENT OF THE BUILDING ON THE SITE AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS. DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE L
DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE BIDDING THE PROJECT OR THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. THE OWNER SHALL NOT BE .|
. RESPONSIBLE FOR CHANGES TO THE WORK DUE TO THE FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF/HERSELF WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS. | I
15 DONOT SCALE DRAWINGS: ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL HAVE PREFERENCE OVER SCALE AND BE FIELD-VERIFIED AND COORDINATED WITH WORK OF ALL TRADES. IF NO DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN OR
- DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE BIDDING OR COMMENCING THE WORK.
~16..  DETAILS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW METHODS AND MANNER OF ACCOMPLISHING WORK. MINOR MODIFICATION MAY BE REQUIRED TO SUIT JOB DIMENSIONS OR CONDITIONS, AND SHALL BE INCLUDED AS
. " PART OF THE WORK. -
17.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF ALL MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT PADS AND BASES, AS WELL AS POWER, WATER, AND DRAIN REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH _
o EQUIPMENT WITH THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER. DEVIATION OF THE AFOREMENTIONED REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION. -2 J | : 1§ Is.
18" UNLESS [TEMS, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, OR WORK ARE SPECIFICALLY NOTED TO BE PROVIDED OR FURNISHED BY OTHERS, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT. : o i
19,  ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY SKILLED WORKERS IN A WORKMANLIKE AND PROFESSIONAL MANNER CONSISTENT WITH INDUSTRY STANDARDS. | 1 : - -
20. MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS AS SPECIFIED CONSTITUTE A STANDARD OF QUALITY, UNLEss OTHERWISE NOTED. EQUAL SUBSTITUTES WILL BE ACCEPTABLE ONLY WITH WRITTEN PRIOR APPROVAL BY ] :
- . THE ARCHITECT.
21, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM TESTS AT HIS/HER OWN EXPENSE, AS NECESSARY OR AS REQUIRED BY ANY INSPECTION AGENCY. TESTS SHALL BE MADE TO VERIFY WHETHER THE SYSTEM OR _ 1-:( = -
" COMPONENTS INSTALLED COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS AND ARE IN WORKING ORDER. - [ .
.22, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE WORK IN PROPER WORKING ORDER AND SHALL, WITHOUT ADDITIONAL CHARGE, REPLACE ANY WORK, MATERIALS, OR EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND INSTALLED I
UNDER THIS CONTRACT WHICH DEVELOPS DEFECTS, EXCEPT FROM ORDINARY WEAR AND TEAR, WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER.
DEMOLITION NOTES
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS. - =
2. THE DEMOLITION PLANS ARE DERIVED FROM EXISTING PLANS AND ARE INTENDED TO REASONABLY REPRESENT EXISTING CONDITIONS.
3. DEMOLITION NOTES ON THE DRAWINGS IDENTIFY SPECIFIC AREAS OF WORK BUT MAY NOT BE COMPLETE IN THE IDENTIFICATION OF ALL REMOVALS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND COORDINATE i m|
- THE DEMOLITION WITH NEW WORK SO THAT DEMOLITION IS COMPLETE. f
4 ITISTHE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE DIMENSION OF ALL COMPONENTS TO BE DEMOLISHED. \ '
-5, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "DIG-SAFE" PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF ANY DEMOLITION ACTIVITY. : I —
- 8... REMOVE ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTIONS AND FINISHES NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS DEPICTED ON THE DRAWINGS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ITEMS SHOWN ON THE PLANS WITH DASHED ' I
. LINES.NECESSARY DISCONNECTS AND ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE INCLUDED. PATCH AS REQUIRED ALL CONSTRUCTIONS TO REMAIN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE !
. CONTRACT DRAWINGS. il |
7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS TO BE DEMOLISHED. VERIFY WITH OWNER THE DISPOSAL AND REMOVAL OF ANY COMPONENTS OF SALVAGEABLE VALUE. N\ :
8. REMOVE FROM THE JOBSITE, AS SOON AS PRACTICAL, DEMOLISHED MATERIALS, DEBRIS, AND RUBBISH. DO NOT ACCUMULATE DEBRIS ON THE FLOOR OR AT THE SITE. 1 R N |
-9, ALL REMOVALS AND SALVAGE, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OR REQUESTED BY THE OWNER, SHALL BECOME THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTRACTOR. e= =
' 10.. REMOVE ONLY NON-LOAD-BEARING CONSTRUCTION AND PARTITIONS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY, PRIOR TO REMOVAL, THAT NO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS (L.E. BEARING WALLs BEAMS, HEADERs ETC.} SUPPORTING = <
FLOOR, ROOF, OR CEILING JOISTS ARE DESIGNATED FOR REMOVAL. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY CONSTRUCTION IN QUESTION OR DEVIATING FROM THE DESIGN INTENT. A A J*
3 CONTRACTOR'S NON-CONTACT OF ARCHITECT PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY WORK INDICATES HIS COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING THAT NO LOAD-BEARING OR STRUCTURAL WORK IS BEING ALTERED UNDER THIS CONTRACT. AR 1
11.  ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO SUPPORT THE DESIGN LOADS AND TO RESIST THE DEFORMATION CAUSED BY SUCHLOADS. == H
122 CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ANY TEMPORARY SHORING ASSOCIATED WITH ANY DEMOLITION WORK. : it
13. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXISTING UTILITY DEMOLITION AND CREATING ANY NEW TEMPORARY SERVICE FOR TEMPORARY-USE ITEMS. Il
14.  PATCH ALL FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: GYPSUM BOARD, PLASTER, ACOUSTIC SYSTEMS, WOOD TRIM, COVERS, BASE, PANELS, AND RAILS. VERIFY MATCH OF NEW FINISH MATERIALS TO
EXISTING IN: COLOR, TEXTURE, THICKNESS, AND CUT TO SATISFACTION OF OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATIONS. PROVIDE OTHER MATERIALS TO MATCH EXISTING WHEN REQUIRED - TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT AND
.. OWNER.
15 PATCH EXISTING WALLS, GYPSUM BOARD, OR PLASTER TO MATCH EXISTING OF SUFFICIENT THICKNESS TO MAINTAIN UNIFORM WALL THICKNESS. ALL EXPOSED PORTIONS OF WALL SHALL BE FINISHED WITH THREE (3)
COATS OF SPACKLING, SANDED, AND LEFT IN A PAINT-READY CONDITION. g
L ST ‘OF SYMBOLS ABB R EVIATIONS SITE LOCATION DRAWING LIST CODE SUMMARY CODE REFERENCE: MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE 780 CMR 9TH EDITION, COMMERCIAL CODE AMENDMENTS; IBC 2015; IEBC 2015
oo v —1 nmm] - " w 1| USE AND OCCUPANCY - RESIDENTIAL (DETACHED THREE-FAMILY DWELLING) SECTION R314 SMOKE ALARMS
b # | =g G0.1 COVER SHEET BUILDING CONSTRUCTION - TYPE V-B . R314.3 Smoke alarms shall be pmlded and Iocaiad as required.
e - E T Wy : ; / / \ \ = C-1 EXISTING CIVIL PLAN 1 s "% SECTION 315 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
f EXISTING PARTITION OR PARTITION W/ DOOR TO BE REMOVED AFF . ABOVE FINISHED FOOR / \ = A0.1 PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 3 - R3153 Carbon monoxide alarms shall be prowded and located as
i, = B s . e . . - CONTROL JOINT \ \ e Z11 ZONING CODE REVIEW it required.
: . TRl EE'EEL'?R'G AX1.1 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS CHAPTER 3 - BUILDING PLANNING SECTION 316 FOAM PLASTIC
————— EXISTING STRUCTURE OR PARTITION TO REMAIN “ <o CLEAN OUT / -l = AX1.2 EXISTING FLOOR PLANS SECTION R302 FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION GC shall verify that any form plasucs used shall comply with code.
R . coL COLUMN L AX2.1 EXISTING ELEVATIONS - R3023 Dwelling units shall be separated by a 1-hour fire-resistance rated wall, SECTION 317 PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD-BASED PRODUCTS AGAINST
CONC CONCRETE / ' e AX2.2 EXISTING ELEVATIONS R302.7 Enclosed space under stairs that is accessed by door or access panel shall DECAY
w7~ NEW STRUCTURE OR PARTITION CONT CONTINUOUS /\ AD1.1 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS be covered with 1/2" gypsum board. GC shall verify that construction complies with code.
DN DOWN 4 / P AD1.2 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLANS R302.11 Fireblocking shall be provided per code. SECTION 318 PROTECTION AGAINST SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES
& EIRSUT FLOOR  mNISH ELEVATION EJ EXPANSION JOINT y S A11 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS SECTION R303 LIGHT, VENTILATION AND HEATING GC shall verify that construction complies with code.
EkEC Ek%ﬁ&i / : : \ A12 PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS R303.3 Mechanlcal ventllation shall be provided. SECTION 319 SITE ADDF;Et?IS T —
T ; -_ A21 . PROPOSED ELEVATIONS R303.10 Dwelling units shall be prowded wuth required heating. oth units sha provided wi ress idenfification tha
0T oM TAG B - B J A\ ||| A22 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS SECTION R304 MINIMUM ROOM AREAS complies with code. .
NEW: ROOM "FC. ~_ FURRING CHANNEL / A\ ':;. s | A23 - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS All habitable room areas shall comply with code. SECTION 320 ACCESSI@I!hITY — i
s FD " FLOOR DRAIN - g p-Co A31 " PROPOSED SECTIONS SECTION 305 CEILING HEIGHT . is section is not app icable tO 2] prOpose esign.
i G GENERAL DETAIL FN - FINISH // \Y= A32 "' PROPOSED SECTIONS ' R305.1 Cailing heights shall be equal o, or greater than, minimum requirements.  SECTION 321 ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LIFTS
5 FL. ~ - FLOOR / \ -t A5.1 _ 'SCHEDULES AND DETAILS SECT ION 306 SANITATION This section is not applicable to the proposed design.
.-.\ . WALL SECTION S’IWB 5 gbAS%?JM W— '\\ [ 4 i‘f.;i!: _— g ; EEEtEgTEg gg:tmg ll:a:g I:ll:t mf;n::’ue?s kitchens, sawage dlsposal and water supply to fixtures shall SEGTION 322 FLOOD- RE?LS;;I:LESP;EJF;%‘; Irg:‘ucted - anhmpale T
B - - i fests .
N\ IO .- | M. = .. ¥ > FP-1 FIRE SPRINKLER BASEMENT PLAN SECTION 307 TOILET, BATH AND SHOWER SPACES seasonal high ground water level. .
Qrand INTERIOR ELEVATION Aer — : NOTES AND DETAILS ' Tollet, baths, and showers spaces shall comply with code. SECTION 323 STORM SHELTERS
VAC RS NR cBNDIERN
R A @ IONING N FP-2 1ST-3RD FLR SIRE SPRINKLER FLOOR PLANs SECTION 308 GLAZING This section is not applicable to the proposad design.
=] | FINISH TAG INSUL- -~ - INSULATION = All glazing shall comply with code. SECTION 324 SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEMS -
3 ' MAX MAXIMUM SECTION 309 GARAGES AND CARPORTS This section is not applicable to the proposed design.
DOOR IDENTIFICATION SYMBOL MFR MANUFACTURER This section of the cods is not appllcabla to the proposed design. CHAPTER 4 FOCUNDATIONS
e s s MO, i SECTION 310 EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS GC shall verify that construction complies with code.
Iy WALL TYPE TAG MTL METAL R310.2.1 Emergency and escape rescue openings shall have net clear opsnings that W At ahuil vy consin P
v comply with cods. shall veri construction complies wi e.
(1) WINDOW IDENTIFICATION SYMBOL NTS NOT TOSCALE " CONTACTS SECTION 311 MEANS OF EGRESS CHAPTER 6 - WALL CONSTRUCTION
‘ FLOOR FINISH SYMBOL IE‘)LEM IE)L;RISTIE:NL.IE&INATE R311.1 Each dwelling unit shall be provided with a means of egress with clear GC shall verify that construction complies with code.
L widths that comply with code. Code Reference 1006.2.1 In Group R-2 and CHAPTER 7 - WALL COVERING
DUPLEX QUTLET o B 3 : E%.BWD BM?DO D ARCHITECT SPRINKLER SYSTEM CONTRACTOR R-3 occupancleg,yone means of egress Is permitted within and frF:Jm GC shall verify that construction complies with code.
et o . L : REQD REQUIRED | Anderson Porter Design Fire Tech Systems - individual dwelling units with & maximum occupant load of 20 where the CHAPTER 8 ROOF-CEILING CONSTRUCTION -
(1. GROUND FAULT OUTLET ST _ RL RAIN LEADER . 875 Main Street 136 Golden Road dwelling unit is equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system in GC shall verify that conslmctlon complles with code.
V CAT 5/COAX/DATA ' : : STL STEEL ; ' _ accordance with Section 903.3.1.1 or 903.3.1.2 and the common path of CHAPTER 9 ROOF ASSEMBLIES
- - e B - STRL -~ STRUCTURE/STRUCTURAL ~ Cambridge MA 02138 Stoughton MA 02072 - egress traval does not exceed 125 fest. GC shall verify that construction complies with code.
©,  CARBON MONOXDE DETECTOR =~ ' m’o ; mt%NOTED OTHERWISE 573 ! R311.2.1 All interior doors shall have nomlnal widths and heights that comply WIlh % : oo
; : Py WA : > A & % o code. shall ve atconslmctlonoomplesmt e.
O, SMOKEAIAM VCT - VINYL COMPOSITION TILE . Dan Anderson Lil#-0022004 |  R31175.12  Riser heights shall not be more than 81/4”. Tread depths shall ot be less ~ CHAPTER 11 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY
T . % e AI0D 61 ?'354'2501 than 9. Winder treads shall have a minimum tread depth of 3" at any point. - - N1101.1 GC shall use the energy eﬂiclency requlrements of 780 CMR 110
W/ WITH | OWNER | SECTION 312 GUARDS AND WINDOW FALL PROTECTION Appendix AA.
WNDW - WINDOW DND Homes LLC Guard locations and heights, and window openings and fall pmtectlons shall AA104 The proposed design is the alteration, renovatlon addition, and
il 271 Lincoln Street, STE 10 comply with code. S repair of an existing building. '
- SECTION 313 AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.
';g’;"lgstg "'8%’; 02421 R313.2 The proposed design does not have an aggregate area greater than 14,400
- 3 ' square feet.
The proposed design includes a fire sprinkler system.
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LEGEND:

BH BULKHEAD

BIT BITUMINOUS

CB CATCH BASIN

CONC CONCRETE

CLF CHAIN LINK FENCE
DMH DRAIN MANHOLE

GM GAS METER

GV GAS VALVE

SMH SEWER MANHOLE
vGC VERTICAL GRANITE CURB
WDFE WOOD FENCE

WIF WwOOD FRAME

wv WATER VALVE
RECORD OWNERS:

SERIES E OF LEGACIES PROPERTY, LLC
1837 TRAPELO ROAD

WALTHAM, MA 02451

REFERENCES:

CERTIFICATE NO. 239559

LCC NO. 5436 C
LCC NO. 5436 D
LCC NO. 5436 G

NOTES:

1.) THIS PLAN WAS PREPARED FROM AN INSTRUMENT SURVEY
PERFORMED IN SEPTEMBER 15, 2020.

2.) THE LOCATION OF SUBSURFACE UTILITIES WERE NOT
INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS SURVEY. UTILITY STRUCTURES
SHOWN HEREON ARE FROM THE LOCATION OF VISIBLE SURFACE
EVIDENCE. THE LOCATION OF SUBSURFACE UTILITIES ARE NOT
WARRANTED TO BE CORRECT, NOR DOES THE SURVEYOR
GUARANTEE THAT ALL UTILITIES ARE SHOWN. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL UTILITIES AND CONTACT "DIG SAFE"
(1-800-DIG-SAFE) PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

3.) ATITLE EXAMINATION WAS NOT PROVIDED FOR THIS SURVEY.
AS SUCH OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD MAY EXIST AND NOT BE
SHOWN HEREON.

4.) VERTICAL DATUM IS NAVD 88.

o
o
3
2
S
~f
X 22.04
g | ]2 > 2150 VGC T X 21,87
R=21.32 -
X BENCHMARK
DMH TOP OF WATER
R=7172 GATEBOLT 2
ELEV = 22.26'
s © x 21,74 x 21.90 x 22.04
R=21.74
(PUBLIC - 40' WIDE)
y POPLAR ROAD
X cB
R=21.36
[] 2163 etes 2171 2173 wec | 2185 2185 _ _ _
2216~ \ 22,1
ov CONCRETE SIDEWALK  yy ov
22,02 7°04'16" E DX i -
— 40.20' 22,29 2225 — R
A 2l 21.99
{ : | 2 2231 22.23 \
I
| o
| : DECK “ 9
= : 22 oa%% i 112
Rz =7
| _~ ROOF@FLASHING  upeswoLp ;;ﬁ
| ﬁ ELEV=57.7" ELEV=26.0" 5;"’; |:| i
7 =
P =
22,05 ,|< f éf’ﬁ« No. 6 POPLAR RD
No. 10 POPLAR RD | 4 < N/F
N/F | Z CATHERINE E. SULLIVAN
10 POPLAR RD CONDOMINIUM | No 8 “
22,08 3 STORY o
X WiF =2 " @
RAZ Z = % ‘
5 a7 4 1%
< o | [ - m
‘ £8] 13 Z
= BRZ LOT 192 N
BBz 6,000 SF% Z %
| e Z
N Z Z
Z o
| o -
. B Z
7 5 0
Z Z
22,59 2230 |~ T;Rsﬁgzoéo ?
22,62 ;2?/’_h =
BENCHMARK i g iiGad Z Q
TOP OF CONC FOOTING s N > A a325
ATDECKCORNER ——_____ | ‘??\ paspl Jf?””;% T
; 10.2'
ELEV=22.67 ) 9 pECK I
5! ~3] (BRI /] BRNS
M 102’\ 22,62 22,70 CONC 22/93 ' °© o
V| 20 2360 WOODWALL 23,55 [ 23,58 |
2358 3861 2340 | CF 23.49
- = — —
— 4220 WDFE et
ST77°04'16" W
No. 13-15 HAWTHORNE PARK No. 8-11 HAWTHORNE PARK
N/F NIF
EDWARD B. DENNEY & 9-11 HAWTHORNE PARK
JENNIFER MILES CONDOMINIUM
0 5 10 20 40

e ———

SCALE: 1" = 10 FT.

Q%%&fLES

BRENNAN
No. 47135

SIGNATURE:

TOPOGRAPHIC
SITE PLAN

CAMBRIDGE MA

AT 8 POPLAR ROAD
PREPARED FOR

DND HOMES LLC
SUMMIT SURVEYING INC.

4 SOUTH POND STREET, NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950
TEL. 978-692-7109 WWW.SUMMITSURVEYINGINC.COM
SEPTEMBER 23, 2020 20-0151



POPLAR

(PUBLIC - 40' WIDE)

ROAD

VGC

—_——

WINDOW WELL IN
FRONT YARD SETBACK

)

3

ANDERSON

2

1]
;

CSIGN

N 77°04'16" E
T - T
& S \
= oy -——
manaa W & |[ENTRY ENTRYﬁ 4-4+|
i | S |UNIT-1 UNIT-3 |
|i | 47
i . |
| \ :
| |
'| | |
I | [
‘ i | | No. 6 POPLAR
No. 10 POPLAR RD : / | , NIF
N/F 3 12.5; | CATHERINE E. SU
10 POPLAR RD CONDOMINIUM \\ -
\ |
- | o R
= | \ ER
— | T W
N L ! =
S | a\lTRY | | "'
K <! NIT-2 | [
S 675 |35 LOT 192 | |
_ i — 6,000 SF+ \ _
| \ |
! \ _
L e \\ : — |
LOWERS AVERAGE GRADE 4 |
| DeEsanas |
| | WINDOW WELL IN
‘ REAR YARD SETBACK
‘ Ny 6.2
™ 102 o -]
- = PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

Contractor to protect tree roots of significant

l = 8 POPLAR ROAD
tree to the rear right side of the property > . T e
| . ! 02138
(o'3)
| i | b SITE PLAN
\ \I< . [ [ — | — . P | —— |4'_' | —— . —— | — | Dﬁlw;]jnsmu PORTER DESIGN .
T 42'2 0' - oae:  09/24/2020 AO 1
S 77°04'16" W = oo |

1,680SF (28%)

IIIIIIIII

AndersonPorterDesign

875 Main Street Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509




NEW CORNICE, 9" REVEAL AN D ER SO I\I
MATCH EXIST. CLAPBOARD SIDING
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION o DO‘% ‘ - *%
APPLICANT: DND Homes/Anderson Porter Design PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY: Residential 3 family ! i vl E 3|< }I\I
. . . . xisting Leve ) -
LOCATION: 8 Poplar Road ZONE: Res. B U ' 57'-7" Q A—
' /
PHONE : 617-794/2371 REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: Residential 3 family N
EXITING REQUESTED ORD INANCE — ’
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTSI 1l )
= | NEW WINDOW 3 &
S OOR I . % 00 : - S & -
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 5662 5662 158065 (max.) ) 5 5" CORNERBOARD i g
ﬁ _ A) TRIM, TYP. B
LOT AREA: 3093 5000 (mln. ) AREAWAY ACCESS TO
BASEMENT SPRINKER — :
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR 1.83 1.83 .5 max. ROOM LOWERS -
AREA TO LOT AREA: 2 | | [VERAGE GRADE = = = = = = = = X o =B DD —
3 'INCREASING' EXISTING VINDOW . 46' -7
NON-CONFORMING N
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: 1080 1031 2500 (min.) BUILDING HEIGHT
= NEW TRIM
STZE OF LOT: WIDTH 40.20 50 in. )
L | NEW WINDOW G 5
s 15 .00 i ENCLOSED EXIST.PORCH % |9
. . . o
Setbacks i1n Feet: FRONT 5 5 15 (min.) E I e & F_’_ v
REAR 7.8 ¥ 8 25 (min. ) S e A) S
LEFT SIDE 1.4 1.1 12.5(sum 20)  (min.) ke 1| | /
RIGHT SIDE 1042 10 2 - (min.) =
SIZE OF BUILDING: igﬁgg 322 5378.2 35 (max. ) B = = B B B B B A B EXiSti'lgag?V‘?hz" .
e i 5 -
- >
WIDTH i 25.5 N
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN I NEW WINDOW
SPACE TO LOT AREA: 28% 28% 40% (min.) » g
| E 8 :T
1 (=]
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 3 3 L (max.) ® |
A) Al z
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: j! ! 3 (min/max.) GUARDRAIL
. Existing Level 1
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: N/A N/A N/A (min.) 3 /ﬁ - - - - — —=2 zee‘f‘fg-- Y —
b | T ;;:*\-T\T\: - I - | - | | | | . | . | ] L\
DISTANCE TO NEAREST N/A N/ A N/A (min.) m_| ! r\l\\: B8] | i | i — .l ] i [
BLDG. ON SAME LOT N 00 0 N | - Existing Grade
| i' . i | . . S D : e 0
'—:\Q\\\\Q}\L' | | | J BEEE 23 14—
2 = RN NN I S Slo ®
& = OO | N | = ;
AﬁJ I% | \l (o) |
----------- --__l- — T < in Th
- | i
. == = — = - — | | _ _ _ NG _Proposed '3—35196’3192:‘. g;
1 BUILDING HEIGHT
1/4" = 10"
B
/ PERMIT SET
UP— O
REVISIONS
] < O uP No. Description Date
i
BASEMENT: 1183 SF : ST — : -
1STFLOOR: 1493 SF = _ s L e
2NDFLOOR: 1493 SF L ] - | e 1 -
3RD FLOOR: 1493 SF I I [ 5T ¢ b m o r : : : : : : : : : B )
TOTAL SF: 5662 SF . el :::{::::::::: : / —— ' 8‘ - | b
7 | | L o g D 1 ¥ il
[1O | w]|™D ]I _____ Cl—_gl—ﬂj 1
n© ; /\ _'\ll | ===y J[ ————— :
. I ] |
N ﬂ UNIT 2 3 _
i _ AndersonPorterDesign
UNIT 2 875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
L UNIT 2 l Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509
Project
= 8 POPLAR ROAD
| — e Address:
COMMON ' 8 POPLAR ROAD
MECHANICAL T - CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138
- . Tithe:
ZONING SUMMARY PAGE
Drawing Issuad By: ANDERSON FORTER DESIGN
Project # 2017 Drawn No.
@ I:IEII;?I-O{' g'quare Footage @ Ijle;gflil-l gguare Footage @ Level 2 - Square Footage @ Levsl 3 - Sguare Footage Dete  10/22/2020
= = 1= 1/8" = 1-0" 1/8"=1-0 sl As indicated Z1.1
Drawm by ER




ANDERSON
PORTER
DESIGN

8-10 16'-6
23'-61/2°
[_' — DN
PORCH
101
BEDROOM -
111
2 \ =
126" ENTRY &
102
E STAIR 1
3 1
T2l e
N =1 ¥
| ] %
o ; Ei I
0.5 g En e
BASOEOII:ENT BEDROOM |
T 110 | .
] 2 —‘ .I N
| II 1
_ B/R 3
B 105 S =
5 I = S - i 3
STORAGE . m —J_ — r @
002 = L —
r
5 i3
5 L8
B (o]
&
DINING KITCHEN 5
109 106 || =
OLIO = I
O — PERMIT SET
REVISIONS
] No. Description Date
:Q'_- 0
*3 el
o e STUDY
! o I = L
A RN 107 T
| | ”__Jl_I__Jl [ T | | DN
& ERER o AR
= ] ———rup o Tt | 2
9 R 1
® —— uP
l R L oAy /’
| | [ E— , F h
:' PORCH f
i ABOVE :'
| | 'T e
| } k. PORCH
| j 112
B s I~ B o
23 -7
15'-7" 9-6" .
AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509
25 -1"
Projact
8 POPLAR ROAD
@ Existing Level 0 @ Existing Level 1 Adaress:
1/4" = 1'-0" 174" = 10" 8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138
Titha:
EXISTING FLOOR PLANS
Drawing Issuad By: ANDERSON FORTER DESIGN
Project # 2017 Drawn No.
Date  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4"=1-0" AX1 -1

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




l_11l
8-21/2" 17 -2172"
£
—]
=q_
PORCH o
u | So—
BEDROOM OFFICE
211 202
m STAIR 1
i ] 203 p A
B || D 5
Room || P r
b g —
BEDROOM _
210
5

204 B _
 _ _ | =
f’g B/R

| — |

205
| u = O]
" |
B |
= L8
I KITCHEN
a! 206
DINING =
209 __J] I
—_ STUDY
N 207 T
RN I DN
% R el I
irla _____ /Kx . | B
v [
I < i AV
27 |11l
! | |
PORCH ; 10°- 10 1/2"

56’ -9 1/2"

a1

25'-31/2"

@ Existing Level 2

1/ 1] - 1I_0Il

@

ANDERSON
PORTER
DESIGN

PERMIT SET

REVISIDNS

No. Description Date

25'-31/2"
16 -4
PORCH
U -
z BEDROOM OFFICE
310 301
1
; STAIR 1
u§‘_ ) oy 302 |4
g I |
| = ] (|
a' o I |
< I | |
i BEDROOM T
5 309
i i |
= 1_.
_[l-._:
3
_ B/R i %
304 18 | &
1
— Q)1
r || ||
I f KITCHEN i
Il 305 =
DINING ; a
= 308 [ I
K
o . _
o j
STUDY
| N :’ 306 —
Sy \\| (R DN
o S B STAIR 2
i //jﬂ o 307 =
// g |I II JI JI /
A 1 A
AVEEERE
— ‘ —F——
PORCH
{ 18- 10"
7
24' -1 112"

Existing Level 3

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

EXISTING FLOOR PLANS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

1/4° = 10"

Project## 2017 Drawn No.

Dete  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4"=1-0" AX1 -2

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




ANDERSOIN
SORTER
DESIGN

EXISTING REAR PORCH TO BE ENCLOSED EXISTING VINYL SIDING TO BE REMOVED EXISTING FRONT PORCH TO BE ENCLOSED EXISTING FRONT PORCH TO BE ENCLOSED
Existing Level 4 Existing Level 4 C;
I_ ¥ 7 /ﬁj — S N 9—571_7"® \\ i ,-]_ — — — 95_7‘_7“
|| [ I 1 -
i | | —
1
e = = = =
- g b - I 5
E 5 g = ] myl 5| T
- »| E . w0 ®
T = = [ -t = -
o= _— =4 | [
| :
| Existing Level 3 Existing Level 3
] L — — — — — — — — — — — — — — L L | 5 — — — — -C
RERRA] I a7y | n: prbe AN
— I| | B
1 I?LJ \= =i il ?l E: —
d 5 I gl L] | L 1] 2
[&] _I | B 1 e -I
I Te 2 11 —=H Y @
: > | it = _] K
I o I | [ 17 i
‘ I F :al - :_ _
- N ~ Dxsting Level 2 4 - H | |— — Extsting Level 2
== | — —
T = F — _ﬁ_ =
- 3 = | i H :
0 E a2 ® | = s
== N L = n imig
— L - | - I
D ._ i H NE' il —
mlm I|i||||| Existing Level 1 : I ﬂ i“ ] Existing Level 1
— - - — - - - - - - — - - — T L] o~ 28 - 0" Q ) s = P - Z_STG
N C T T T C T T T ] T T nlnlsemm ] i T T T
L [ T ] ili |||ij' ||||| ||||| ||||| III || |||| ||||| ||||i|_ i|-...'_._',:='.'-':.|_,_||||Ii_L,|||,_L_ j'IiI’IiIiliIi'
' ' | === | | | pe s & A, i i | | i
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ S e S o — — — [ R _ ) _Existing Grade ST T i [ ] I I I N O 11T T [ [T Existing Grade
T 22 -3 14 P 7 2253 14 P
1 h
F._ -I
" PERMIT SET
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ~Existing Basement . . . . . . . . . Existing Basement
~ 18- 10 1/16" 18'- 10 1/16"
REVISIONS
No. Description Date
@ Existing East Elevation @ Existing North Elevation
1/4" = 1'-Q0" 1/4" = 1'-0"

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

'EXISTING ELEVATIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Projact i 2017 Drawn No.
Dete  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4"=1-0" AX2 . 1

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




ANDERSOIN
SORTER
DESIGN

EXISTING REAR PORCH TO BE ENCLOSED EXISTING FRONT PORCH TO BE ENCLOSED EXISTING VINYL SIDING TO BE REMOVED EXISTING REAR PORCH TO BE ENCLOSED
_ Existing Level 4 . __Existing Level 4
[ 57'7@ E: - = - 7 ‘n\ 7 J \ — N 57' - 7"
| | |
) =| H : B |
— g2 i l Wi ?
I - 0 = | | c | O
= - 2 e 17 T o2
L i 4 I [l 1
[ = ) [ | =
T i — — __ Existing Level 3 _ — — — — — — — =0 — — — — — — — H I __ _Existing Level 3
- 1 46' - 7" G ' - 48' - 7" Q
9 ¥
— | F% 1 :
d & 1l I g
o . i I - | D
- je® g8 i
o | - o
[ - l___{ [ E T
L i — — _ Existing Level 2 _ ‘ H _ _ _ _ _ _ i) — — — — — — — M __Existing Level 2
| 35' -W@ LL - 35" - 11"
= 8. . v I
N y
IR = 1
gt | & g
o N NN - - &
0.4 i | ]| 14
T Tl I , s
—— EXISTING ELEC EQUIPMNT | i 7
N 1 i | i - _ _ s~ Existing Level 1 | 4.__'_ _ _ _ _ _ b _ _ _ _ _ T _ ‘ __Existing Level 1
T : . . : . i 26'-0" — 1 | . : | . | : | | | i | | Il | . . . | | | , | | : \\ I : I 26" - 0" Q
[ITFI.| —— | IIL|L|:}I_ :iIiIiI:’|i|||i|‘ |i|I||’IiI:i' ||’||I’|'i|’|i|||u |I|||i| IﬁéIﬁI \iI:|i \u
| | _ = | | | b | || | | \ |
— — L L T Easting Grade TIT T T T I | S O ———— ——— — . sting Grade PERMIT SET
- - _ - - - - - i 22' -3 1/4" ﬁ - - - - - - - — - - - - - - - - - — [ 22'-31/4T®
REVISIONS
No. Description Date
- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Existing Basement _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Existing Basement
18'- 10 1/16" 18" - 10 1/16"
@ Existing South Elevation @ Existing West Elevation
1/4" = 1’0" 1/4" = 1'-0"

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

'EXISTING ELEVATIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Projact i 2017 Drawn No.
Dete  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4"=1-0" AX2 " 2

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




23'-61/2"

DEMO EXIST WINDOW, —_|
DEMO PORTION OF FOUNDATION

TO PROVIDE LARGER WINDOW
SUPPORT
T
S
- N
:‘! 4{ T
;; 4{: ey ( )
- . | =
| | REMOVE ALL
L _ J EXIST. EQUIP.
[ ]
| O
: L
& DEMO EXIST FLOOR, -
EXCAVATE FOR NEW
SLAB v
&
: ’
@ 9-8 ,
et R ::::::’ -
\ Il
ool
[
| T-7 § | 4
| 1 I
| : | .
| i L
| [
| I :
| : | 5 ]
& : (| & o L
N | (1 DEMOALL ——
2 | 1 EXIST. EQUIP.
| 1 [ ]
| I : L
: | | o =- - -= -
DEMO EXIST WINDOW, | DEMO ALL INT. 1} (L _II )
DEMO PORTION OF | WALLS AND DOORS | = N
FOUNDATION TO PROVIDE | (| ( )
LARGER WINDOW | | : ~—
| [
L
| ——%
| ¥ o .
| 8-5 I :
| 1 | .
R I fetetetetentel m
=T T
RN
DEMO DOOR, INFILL ——— == DEMO EXIST. DEMO EXIST. uP
5 FOUNDATION FOR | ” ] ” Jﬂj { STAIRS STAIRS — =
5 NEW WINDOW _
© IF |

1

[ |ﬁPLLMUP
L FLLLI

PORCH ABOVE

50I - u

ISTING DOOR TO BE REPLACED

EXCAVATE FCR NEW
FOUNDATION/ MECH.
ROOM/AREAWAY

*ALL EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED IN EXIST.

OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED*

Demolition Level 0

1/4" = 1-0"

§5'-7 1/2"

DEMO PORTION OF —¥*
WALL FORNEWDOOR  \

WALL FOR NEW DCOR

I
DEMO PORTION OF /Jr |
I

17

25'-3 1/2"
g-10" 16'- 8
HI? .- DEMO EXIST.
p”;= L STAIRS
T o
(E========—g -1~
| -
|
f | J DEMO EXIST. DEMO EXIST. | —— DEMO EXIST. PORCH
i L WINDOW WINDOW AND HANDRAILS
| DEMO EXIST.
DOOR
i AT
Hoo)
] I I
| I|‘| |
: I I | 2
I T I T l | 4
DEMO ALL INT.
o WALLS AND DOORS [ L T4 JEMOMLINE |
el e
- A I
12!_6 l// l— J
E==" ==
o
s 2 o e e JHI b
_____ g
1 e —| /— DEMOEXiST.  §
1 . | STAIRS ~
H o s -
- |
I // |
:— DEMO ALL INT. . : | ==l
WALLS AND DOORS 5 I == T e oo
2 1 | o
I “ | &
151172 1 E:l:::: e
i = |E==
W\ REMOVE ALL 7 m Sf
A\ DEMO EXIST. | Bﬂ;'TF:JOR%"S‘ e | o
\ CASEWORK :I m )| 5
—f— — e— i | | i
V== oyt v e II'III__fll — =2 | in
I i T (SN [
I L [ Vere———
______ | -——— _I:__—_-_—______.________'I
| i=
I
LE — ﬁ
| d M
d
e — &
| \ =
I (I _ Q = -
REMOVE ALL ——AL_JF~
KITCHEN FIXTURES | lr=1
AND APPLIANCES | I
| I | ]
| I
= | et e e
] H—r e Tttt L
|
| l 10'- 11
L L _L,"’:
I__—_—:__"—____"]IT“\ ==3
S N I N /
L _Ed ™ T o
~f==TrT hE===71
== [ I DEMO ALL INT i
- DEMO AND CLOSE
e g B ) B SRR
=E|’_/—_—ﬂf'i5“—4—‘——ﬂﬂaﬂ | ) l
T ~ll FF== = |
R ETT
uP
A L i I
- I . |_____ L
|:|J ————— j__:LE —||_|_]| [P===9]
|II| DEMO EXIST. I”
| f RIEiRs 1] DEMO AND CLOSE
I | EXIST. WINDOW
|| | 1]
= _ _ I M DEMO EXIST. DECK
e = = | AND HANDRAILS
15'-7 9 -6
25'- 1

2 Demolition Level 1

*ALL EXISTING WINDOWS TO BE REPLACED IN EXIST.
OPENINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED*

1/4" = 10"

ANDERSOIN
SORTER
DESIGN

PERMIT SET

REVISIDNS

No. Description Date

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

DEMOLITION PLANS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Project# 2017 Drawn No.

Deta  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4"=1-0" AD 1 . 1

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




58'

1

24 - 11"
8-21/2" 17" -2 /2"
7
F DEMOEXIST. ]
DOOR || L/— DEMO EXIST. DECK
AND HANDRAILS =
DEMO EXIST. | 1Mo EXIST 1 b
WINDOW WINDOW J| ©
I
|
~-r el |
e RS A =TT mm—
| J
i
| | e
O
[ N DEMO ALL INT. —
DEMO ALL INT. ¥ WALLS AND DOORS
[ | WALLS AND DOORS RS
|| [ \
T \
N T I IIZF e e mepimgoent =
Il \\ // I | e==3H" ko
I v I ¥ \
== e -——— | \
=== T DN WP S
\ —7H _|_ ] \— DEMOEXST.
A b —|—l===5 STAIRS
\ ] .
I ) i | =L &
( I ] e
[ o |
DEMO ALL INT. ——. g — = —
WALLS AND DOORS I : = = —: -
- T |
| E |
| = T/
REMOVE ALL 7 O
DEMO EXIST. _—l B‘;{,‘:ﬁ,‘;‘;@ » [ |
CASEWORK / il M [ |
/ lH: I|§% K |
e ) - B
m==s===y 4 L
'lf | Il—_ I{“‘}fLoJ|
] | | N E_:I-IJ_\“‘:_"_J._____L
T || === ==
L ||
_____ 5 — I
] ===l
| 1 —
'Tﬂ < / L
DEMO EXIST. REMOVE ALL oL
wiNDOW, SEEA12  \| KITCHEN FIXTURES T~
FORNEWWINDOW Y AND APPLIANCES s
LOCATION £ / — g
8 : : ; | / OLOSE WINDOW
[ | T L [F= E
X & —r=7
| I | L
| T
re — el
W T
| ! L 10°- 10 1/2°
i L _J
Ty ey
== 7
N T o : | L DEMO ALL INT. T
- N N W WALLS AND DOORS
. I SENT T T
o = I Taal
in b N |l U B
//‘% T | S
AT | i B
é{ L | “—”—__.__..JI_ 11 I_q:
¥ o
H: DEMO DEMO PORTION —/ L]
| EXIST. OF EXTERIOR I
J STARS WALL 7‘\
I ) DEMO EXIST. DECK
I i AND HANDRAILS
S e Ru S e == N (e el i '
===t = T
3-2 10' - 10 1/2"
25'-3 1/2"

Demolition Level 2

1/ n e 1I_0Il

25'-3 12

12'

18- 012

16°-4
@E;:::::EEEE;E::::=— D!
_____ s |
[ DEMO EXIST. PORCH
AND HANDRAILS
DEMO EXIST. ]
WINDOW 1]
]
[
— i N e o o L]
___F__:[E“_“__ﬂ:._..
| /
| v
|-
|
[ |l
| DEMO ALL INT. L wﬁfggw%LnlggRs
| WALLS AND DOORS =~
<
111 \
Al \
rx\ I& oo oo -o—-—-—
2 ! E== T
Il Y I I: \ I
= === \\E - A
i | ——;‘r‘q:::: - DEMO EXIST.
— === STAIRS
7/ | | | zzgl ===
=] i
| | ::j' ]
( P |
DEMO ALL INT. — : |: =|_,—_J I I
WALLS AND DOORS ¥ == 1
N | |
- . I
e
| | B 1 R
I IEZ- ="~ —""cE==2

17

REMOVE ALL

ﬁ i
— BATHROOM
H:iFWURES - rwlt

T

|

|

|—
| e ||

11

[ ==3
'_—“l /
o
|| _ rr_”_/
I e
. S -
o —
| REMOVEALL — 4, L LIt
| | KITCHENFIXTURES =/ 7=~ - = 3 |
AND APPLIANCES ) | | |
12'- 11" | | I I —
7 Ll __
| [T ————————T"——=T
|
| L 10'- 10
— |
E= S =
RN 7 |T Y /
___'E;%—EJ B _g \ //
8§ H “ ” H HT E; I fF:T :— DEMO ALL INT. T
« DN vt WALLS AND DOORS
Ul NEREE [ S e
| == ﬂ:: H_—I'-L N
P .!.! ” i |'|!|| 4 T |1 Q
LI _ | =
./ .
M I - —— fﬂ'jEE]__d | m | pr——T]
| \ |
f
) DEMO ] ]
I EvieT DEMO PORTION J
i STAIRS QRESTERICR H'K
1l I DEMO EXIST. DECK
g ) AND HANDRAILS
= S e eSS —

L 15'- 10"

24'-11 1/2°

2 Demolition Level 3

1/ n = 1I_0Il

ANDERSOIN
SORTER
DESIGN

PERMIT SET

REVISIDNS

No. Description Date

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

DEMOLITION PLANS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Project## 2017 Drawn No.

Dete  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4" = 1-0" AD1 -2

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




INSTALL
BACKFLOW i 1 .o W
PREVENTER AT - ]
ALL BASEMENT
PLUMBING
FIXTURES, SUMP R .
PITS AND — ; “ NEW FOOTINGS TO SUPPORT
AREAWAY DRAINS J‘ STAIRS . EXISTING FRONT PORCH
3 - 11" ABOVE
COORD WELL |
CURB HEIGHT
(S} S
MIN. CCD GRADE  NEW EGRESS WINDOW ——— WINDOW C} @ ‘
ELEV 23 SILL HEIGHT MAX 44" AFF
WELL
e PORCH
ABOVE
|
‘ [
E/ 2 Q& ;
B¢ ‘
Sl
€ i MECH
. o | ©
v BEDROOM ¢ ‘
- |
= 001 U | - - z B » 3
‘ @
5 I
La . B/R
002
. ‘
, Q i
0 ; FAMILY ROOM o] 2 WATER
003 -
N
UN |'|' 1 LATERAL
PROVIDE SUPPORT "
& | FORPORCH POST “/ NEW FLOOR SLAB =
C AT BASEMENT LEVEL 7 ‘ =
< | > /
% - N a2 SISV Ve
| SUMP W/ | o
| 5 BACKFLOW
| PREVENTER™/ )
i ——F ‘
| =
| o
N L (R L L L LI L N L 1 "R RIS -
; ® .oo.ooo.oo.ooo.ﬁﬁq‘.oq B
' PORCH o : :
\#32/ y | b i N
N | BR [|<0 | 1
- e o0t r SUMP W/ L" 1172
PROVIDE SUPPORT I ' -
FOR PORCH POST STAIRS UNIT 2 sackeLow g
ABOVE PREVENTER RES
P SUN UGS SS\

-111/2"

21

COORD CURB
HEIGHT MIN. CCD
GRADE ELEV 23"

@ " NEW FLOOR SLAB

AT BASEMENT LEVEL 7

@,

10'-71/2"

22'-71/2"

AMILY ROOM

005

-

BEDROOM

006

S

5-11/2"

MECH/SPRINKLER

ROOM TO BE
CONDITIONED
SPACE.

Proposed Level 0

AREAWAY DRAIN
CONNECTED TO
2017 STORM
WATER LATERAL
W/ BACKFLOW

@
il aapaasiny

|

]

NEW

FOUNDATION

BENEATH
ENCLOSED
PORCH

10’

— NEW EGRESS WINDOW
SILL HEIGHT MAX 44" AFF

COORD CURB
HEIGHT MIN. CCD

(003 WINDOW
WELL
[ M PRIN | |
11 |
07 |
Kw ’f
12'-0 10-7 172"
// //
By 23'-01/2" o
25'-0 1/2"

GRADE ELEV 23"

1/4" = 1-Q"

PROVIDE SUMP PITS UNDER STAIRS WITH
BACKFLOW PREVENTER - CONNECT TO STORM

MAINTAIN EXISTING INTERNAL RAIN LEADER
WITH CONNECTION TO 2017 STORM WATER

—— 1HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES

UL# U341 | STC 64: #RAL-TL-07-147

*ALL NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. LOCATIONS

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED*

ENCLOSE EXISTING PORCH ————— |

NEW WINDOW j
~

POST

NEW WINDOW \

NEW WINDOW K‘ I

ENCLOSE EXISTING PORCH

Proposed Level 1

ANDERSON
PORTER

L

DESIG

25'-3 1/2"
+6-8" i
E.Q. EQ | - ,,,,,w::
New | L
WINDOW| [[ ===
e —] DN j
é UNIT 1
- VAN UNIT3
| — ENTRy ~ MAIN
ENTRY
— 1 ‘ . .
°
X <5> ° %5>
e (102 o
: CL |e o
N | (] °
- <3>ﬁ‘ 3 o
|
o 1 —1° —up——19
LIVING XXX ] i °
\ ol——————o
N 101 o ° o .
= ol 1 o &
/s of |0 o
° o -
- of — v 0 ¥
° o
ol °
|
° 0
° o
" g ° 0
3/ : S
° 0
e o o jsf g 0
DINING P - KITCHEN E Q“" ® e
102 _ 103 \
E ///// ‘
= i BR v
— 103 9\0 o 104
[ N
UNIT 1 o, %—, UNIT 1 .
SECOND @ i O
ENTRY 1| - % Y
| | | | | | = -
) CL K %
HEEE | M
| [ ) O0000 09000000O0CDOGCOOGOGS E\I
TLET ] ;
UNIT 25 B g g 2L : 5
MA'N S | | | | [ JIL
| | | | ‘| L
ENTRY .
x -
7777777777 /H\ —
********** 7N [
Ti LIVING g
105 8
UNIT 2 :
DN E [Kelxe]
©
3-6" ‘
// //
‘ }m» CLOSED
WINDOW
o KITCHEN OPENING
3 107 |
= ——
DINING : )
108 I CLOSED &
‘ WINDOW =
OPENING °
\ NEW
WINDOW
25'-3 1/2"
—

PERMIT SET

REVISIONS

No. Description Date

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project:

8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Title:

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

Drawing Issued By:  ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

1/4" = 10"

Drawn No.

2017

Project #

bate  10/22/2020

A1.1

Scale 1/4" = 1!_0"

Drawn by DA/DS/KA




% R ANDERSON
PORTER

12'-11°

12I_ L

g-7 +14'-91/2" ' ' -
E.Q. CL EQ. 9-21/2" £14'-81/2" ) .__S | G I\I
i E.Q. CL E.Q.
E.Q E.Q & r‘
i —
/ 3 & /
NEW WINDOW | NEW WINDOW | _@
BEDROOM J\g\\ 5 4
201 ' g \ NEW TRIM
ENCLOSE EXISTING PORCH \
\ 3 NU DINING 301
A o 302
N XXX XXX XK XX .c"
9 — =
[ | __L_JP___ [ ] Tl E
- [ i : :
[Te] &
@ T
&
ettt - - SO R Y KITCHEN UNIT 3
® D :
= || | N . 303
ol | 9| o
® 1 |e =) 0
-l e :
of | | o o | NEWTRM
NEBTRRELSS | BEDROOM N s | |
ER\VEREIDE I
POBRREHHNIN. 203 ® ] K NEW WINDOWS .
80% SREIOPEN I o] 3 e IN EXIST. LOCATIONS, 3-6 i
® o SILL HEIGHT
— hFesconnaeaea MIN. 38" A.F.F. B = , )
1 O PANTRY = [I—{"cL
n = (o]
‘ e AR? : e
{ I m| N 7 BIR e
[re] S y o S ©
2 — - L | 2| B
| e

> 1 HOUR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES ]
UL# U341 | STC 64: #RAL-TL-07-147 i SRR O 5 g
00

. A - — % Rt

10I_ L

2712

o . o S N =g |
., S— D |
_ _ _ @ _ A oot % _ - i ) ) 8-111/2" . _ ) )
NEW WINDOW IN NEW LOCATION - M, ¥-° : ¥

11 - 117

NEW WINDOW —— T I = MOVED TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH TuB & / ? £3{5 172" E <|>m i
i = NEW WINDOW 0 s | BEDROOM |
11 _— CLOSED EXIST. ] N = T = 305 =
i WINDOW OPENING = O ATH = 2] MECH. : 5.!_5.. || &
NEW WINDOW LT || 9 _
. — 3%"1- 10" A — \
:I"/ v 0 1 [
™ N [T |
" g 2.4 ' :
é B Zali <§ ‘ ‘O oL 7
I @ UN IT 2 i *ALL NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. LOCATIONS - PERMIT SET
— UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED* =
MASTER NEW WINDOW — REVISIONS
£ No. Description Date
BEDROOM BEDROOM . = NEW TRIM MASTER
; & BEDROOM ]
205 r 207 | &N & NEW WINDOW — o BEDROOM || ®
NEW WINDOW \_ ' I H H L 309 l =
| iy +H
3 I | R 3 I !
(=] 1 . 5 A0
N
| I |
I ! | 1 X
| | | ' _on
| ! ;l §-2 NEW TRIM
| CL CL 5 |
<> : §-2" | 5 : CL
|I |J _——‘—_—_‘______ﬂ_‘_h |J
L EQ. EQ. | JL 5 E.Q. E M‘
S 3-F 5 ENCLOSE EXISTING PORCH
NEW WINDOW | ' ’ 3-8 &-22 — NEW WINDOW
/ 10'- 9" +13-0" .
g it , , AndersonPorterDesign
. 875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139

Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

[ 2 ) — F 2y —
Projact

\A32 / \A32 )/ 8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:
25'-31/Z° 8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138
Title:
@ Proposed Level 2 @ Proposed Level 3 @ PROPOSED FLOGR PLANS

1/4" = 10" 1/4" = 1-0" Drawing Issued By:  ANDERSON FORTER DESIGN
Project # 2017 Drawn No.
Date  10/22/2020

Scale  1/4"=1-0" A1 -2

Drevmby  DAJDS/KA




AZEK PANELING OF w 6" REVEAL
PORCH CLAPBOARD SIDING
C|L C|L
_ | | _ . . Existing Level 4
\ \I _:\\ |/ f fl J"//ll ! 57' ) 7" G
I\\ . . «
\ Fi
?\ ? = - ¥
i | 1 ‘ g D
NEW WINDOW, TYP, ——__| i i |1 L — NEWWINDOWSIN |3 <
Pl | I ;/r EXIST.LOCATIONS, | £~
nlie 1 ' N i TYP. o
® A ® [ emh|E .
ENCLOSED EXIST. PORCH ——__| i [ ]
m\vvi
| .
— — | _ | _ _ | _ L _ __Existing Level 3
* 267
— — — [ | b
| [
¥ ? ?L g 1 5.5" CORNERBOARD
/: L - — TRIM, TYP. & %
PORCH DETAILS ; - H — .3 &
TO REMAIN ! | ] Tle @
(COLUMNS+TRIM) 5 5 — "
A A - 3 — =
_ _ _ _ | ] L _ __ Existing Level 2
: ( ¥ 55 - 11 P
| [ [ »
JE‘ — Fr = | =
: [ m ¢ L
// | [ ] K g !
(102 I @ ] q@ m 4 g >
B = 14
. €y 1 (L] i B :
— _ wd | e I | . = _ N _ Existing Level 1
I B | 26' - 0"
| = T T b
|' |@ I T T T
|| I i ] A _ Existing Grade Q
| | 9 = 22'-31/4"
| | 58 =
NEW WINDOW AT EXIST. LOCATION. L :;-
I ENLARGED TO MEET BEDROOM EGRESS L
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ N Proposed Basement

*ALL NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. LOCATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GC TO VERIFY

HEIGHT AND WIDTH IN FIELD*

@ Proposed North Elevation

16' - 8"

114" = 10"

g" REVEAL (1) 6" REVEAL
CLAPBOARD SIDING \A3.1 ) CLAPBOARD SIDING
NEW CORNICE,
MACTH EXIST.
C|L
_ _ | . _ _ _ _Existing Level 4 @
_/J j' 57!_7u
7 /
| N
5.5"
= | f CORNERBOARD
‘ I  TRM,TYP, 55
e
o9 g~
‘ »| 5
ILL] o
I ® i =
NEW TRIM
_ _ _ _ _ wil — _ — NEWTRIM _Existing Level 3
% - w7
[ ! = ? N
| ]
. | —
j g%
_ _—— NEW WINDOW o=
— IN EXIST. ¢
© I © LOCATIONS,TYP. | &
_ _ _ _ _ 1 - — _ _ A _Existing Level 2
~ 35 -11"
? N
[ [
| | — CLOSING EXIST.
| | OPENING.
| | ¢ L
i il | -I E o
: | NEWWINDOW ® |
Q i i IN EXIST, -
et OPENING
— il _ . R _Existing Level 1 @
. || ' N 26l_0u
=1 T T T T T I T ey T
RER . T T T T ] L || S
| | [ ] T | | |
—— [ 1] N I Y A A I N [ ] o
' | | /] I O I O 0 , _ __Existing Grade S
| | e 22' - 31/4"
| A o »
ENCLOSED EXIST. PORCH. ° E
[
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . N Proposed Basement

@

Proposed South Elevation

*ALL NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. LOCATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GC TO VERIFY
HEIGHT AND WIDTH IN FIELD*

16' - 8"

114" = 1'-0"

ANDERSOIN
=S eil=5
DESIGN

PERMIT SET

REVISIDNS

No. Description Date

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Project# 2017 Drawn No.

Dete  10/22/2020 A2.1

Scae  1/4"=1-0"

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




ANDERSOIN
=S eil=5
DESIGN

NEW WINDOW AZEK PANELING 68" REVEAL NEW CORNICE, 9" REVEAL
IN EXIST. OF BAY WINDOW CLAPBOARD SIDING MATCH EXIST. CLAPBOARD SIDING
LOCATION

| \p32/ |

| |
— — _ _ _ . _ __Existing Level 4
< ——L ‘| ) 7 |' 7 7 , 57- 7

Y Y 1 { F 4 : /
N
'? % =

— NEW WINDOW

11

5.5" CORNERBOARD =
TRIM, TYP.

L
@_

0
FLR. TO CLG.

JR—
|

by 9

F

[ | E—

INEWVENDOW — . _ ~ _ _ Existing Level 3 @
N 46'-7"

I — NEW WINDOW , -
fo—;\?‘ | I I | | N
NEW TRIM /% = NEW TRIM
| ‘ ‘ | L NEW WINDOW -
I8 v ENCLOSEDEXIST.PORCH % L
: I o .
et (A) @ @ @ A Q @ !

| [ d
I - o ©
- | E -
| =i o
| [ i
NEW WINDOW-—
_ _ _ - — _ _ N _ - = — NEWWINDOW - — _ _ _ _ _ A Existing Level 2_a_
N 35 - 11"
1 A\
i I
i (103) Foey || NEW WINDOW
| o H g =
B 1 : .lﬁ'/ n d ‘,-
- / T e | Sle s
I A d@ @ / — | @ © | e
| Fi iy ! @ @ i
NEW WINDOW —; — GUARDRAIL PERMIT SET
_ ' . =) _ _ _ A ___ Existing Level 1 -
1 | S s S A S — T T —T—T1F r: \\‘ N S| I e e = — T ¥y m 26'-0 REVRIENR
I A O O A T T T 1 i , NG ] PR y:,@ ——L 1 \ o esoriion s
N | € T T 1 1] ; = () N i I e ——
LA E et 4 /T : == N\‘Kx\%w” G 1 Existing Grad
| [ | i i 7 — .- T - . Xisting srade
| . | ! \1\\\\1\\| ' | i i | g ‘q- 22l _'3 1/4!!
NEW TRELLIS — ' | | | ® o @
UNIT 1 SIDE ENTRY W/ENCLOSURE UNIT 2 ENTRY AN | | o |
OVER PORCH | | 7
— -
— — — — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ T = i _ _ _ A _Proposed Basement
l 16'- 8

*ALL NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. LOCATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GC TO VERIFY
HEIGHT AND WIDTH IN FIELD*

@ Proposed West Elevation
1/4" = 1'-0"

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Projact i 2017 Drawn No.
Deta  10/22/2020

Scae  1/4"=1-0" A2 . 2

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




ANDERSON
=S ll=x
DESIGN

9" REVEAL 6" REVEAL NEW CORNICE,
CLAPBOARD SIDING CLAPBOARD SIDING n MATCH EXIST.
- - — _ _ _ _ _Existing L evel 4
o/ f > 577D
’ | I |
8
5.5" CORNERBOARD — AZEK PANEL X g 2
TRIM, TYP. @ q_j SYSTEM = o -
G e
~X 4 Existing Level 3
- - - - = — — — — — ,(:(‘,-{"‘( N I‘l-? — — — — — — — - - v - 46" _T@
< | — 2> »
& ' H
P — == E -
 — | ’
g B
2 : ' @ ¥|o 2
é} N 0 i
j‘[ | | ”
Pl o ! : : =
/ \'{ | : :
I il oy
ek \
i N Existing Level 2
B B B B B B ———— ~ - e — - ~ ~ - ~ - - B B B 35 - 11"
. - i B 3 —E'-;'g L\
e — __ J T T
PROPOSED ; i/ : : ' i 7 o T
RELOCATION OF Fe i | ) o — ' g -
WINDOW IN SIDE . i g , i~ ! S .
YARD SETBACK @ l l | é} H?) S K
| | % TH
L ——— ] [ a }}: I
| f —— Existing_LeveLG PERMIT SET
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | : - | |/f/l | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \T\ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | L\ 26 ) 0 ——
NS N @|//|||||||| @||||||||||| @||\||||| @||||||||||||| C— o
C [ [ T T T T T 1 T T U T 1T T 1T T 1 T T [ T T T T T~ T T LT T T T T T _ Existing Grade_a
g & 22'-31/4"
| 2|2 ®
NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. CLOSED OPENING, TYP. é
LOCATIONS, TYP. L
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ PI‘OE)SEd Baser_nent
16'- 8"

*ALL NEW WINDOWS IN EXIST. LOCATIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, GC TO VERIFY
HEIGHT AND WIDTH IN FIELD*

@ Proposed East Elevation
1/ [ 1] — 1I_0I!

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Title:

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON FORTER DESIGN

Projact i 2017 Drawm No.
Deta  10/22/2020

Scale  1/4"=1-0" A2 " 3

Drwmby ER/DS/KA




1 Section 1

L 1 HOUR FIRE RATED

WALL ASSEMBLY: UL# 341
STC 64: #RAL-TL-07-147

i

NEW BASEMENT SLAB OVER VAPOR BARRIER,
INSULATION MIN. R-10 AND CRUSHED STONE BASE

INSULATION AT ROOF MIN. R-38 x
. . __ Existing Level 4
1 \ 57 -7 %
BEDROOM ’ BEDROOM LIVING kN
[=] -—
309 305 301 o | P
&
[T
i
_ R _ _ __ Existing Level 3
486'- 7"
..............-......-......-......-.....‘.-.......-..‘ '.....-......- - o
ﬁ - 2 L s K
® [ ] 8
2] ® [ |
- & 8 [ |
[ ] ] [ )
¢ ] ] [ ] f
BEDROOM & B/R B/IR 5 | 3 BEDROOM Q 3
00 BRI |of &Bf e ol I 00 1 HOUR FIRE RATED| g ®
207 & 208 @ 202 ! @ o| | - % 201 FLOOR ASSEMBLY:_ o =S
‘ . e ’ \ UL L570 > |
[ ] @ 8 |
S [ ] 2] s ]® [ ] p H
\\ . 0 . ] ® \ /
hN [ ] i 8 [ ] b /
\\ ® P @ L \\ //
5 [ ] [ ] [ ] Vs & s
d Existing Level 2 G
—_ —— < — o1 — Tl = = =
Geascscsscscsnceoshaagn g........... J 35'-11
-0 Y —
[ ] =
[ ]
]
® S i
KITCHEN o (I ) B/R g x
107 o 104 ' Yo w
o] - L o
[ ] . Vs i
] P
@ \\ | g
. \ i / ;\ __ Existing Level 1
B T 1° .Qoooooo LE\ H 26'-0
L T T T1. & i
T T T 7 5 H _ﬁj
. | | |
: 5 B ] Existing Grade ﬁ
. . BIR g 22'-31/4"
BEDROOM o FAMILY ROOM “ \ 5 3 &
T 006 / : 003 D02 \— NEW SONO o B
. y s K 1 TUBE FOOTING o
N e . |
& //
_ n ¢ 2 . e _ _ _ o Proposed Basement
'\ \ 16'- 8"
| L]

174" = 10"

ANDERSON
PORTER
ESIGN

PERMIT SET

REVISIDNS

No. Description Date

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

'PROPOSED SECTIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Project# 2017 Drawn No.

Deta  10/22/2020 A3.1

Scae  1/4"=1-0"

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




1 Section 1

L 1 HOUR FIRE RATED

WALL ASSEMBLY: UL# 341
STC 64: #RAL-TL-07-147

i

NEW BASEMENT SLAB OVER VAPOR BARRIER,
INSULATION MIN. R-10 AND CRUSHED STONE BASE

INSULATION AT ROOF MIN. R-38 x
. . __ Existing Level 4
1 \ 57 -7 %
BEDROOM ’ BEDROOM LIVING kN
[=] -—
309 305 301 o | P
&
[T
i
_ R _ _ __ Existing Level 3
486'- 7"
..............-......-......-......-.....‘.-.......-..‘ '.....-......- - o
ﬁ - 2 L s K
® [ ] 8
2] ® [ |
- & 8 [ |
[ ] ] [ )
¢ ] ] [ ] f
BEDROOM & B/R B/IR 5 | 3 BEDROOM Q 3
00 BRI |of &Bf e ol I 00 1 HOUR FIRE RATED| g ®
207 & 208 @ 202 ! @ o| | - % 201 FLOOR ASSEMBLY:_ o =S
‘ . e ’ \ UL L570 > |
[ ] @ 8 |
S [ ] 2] s ]® [ ] p H
\\ . 0 . ] ® \ /
hN [ ] i 8 [ ] b /
\\ ® P @ L \\ //
5 [ ] [ ] [ ] Vs & s
d Existing Level 2 G
—_ —— < — o1 — Tl = = =
Geascscsscscsnceoshaagn g........... J 35'-11
-0 Y —
[ ] =
[ ]
]
® S i
KITCHEN o (I ) B/R g x
107 o 104 ' Yo w
o] - L o
[ ] . Vs i
] P
@ \\ | g
. \ i / ;\ __ Existing Level 1
B T 1° .Qoooooo LE\ H 26'-0
L T T T1. & i
T T T 7 5 H _ﬁj
. | | |
: 5 B ] Existing Grade ﬁ
. . BIR g 22'-31/4"
BEDROOM o FAMILY ROOM “ \ 5 3 &
T 006 / : 003 D02 \— NEW SONO o B
. y s K 1 TUBE FOOTING o
N e . |
& //
_ n ¢ 2 . e _ _ _ o Proposed Basement
'\ \ 16'- 8"
| L]

174" = 10"

ANDERSON
PORTER
ESIGN

PERMIT SET

REVISIDNS

No. Description Date

AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Strest, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509

Project
8 POPLAR ROAD

Address:

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Tithe:

'PROPOSED SECTIONS

Drawing lssued By: ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN

Project# 2017 Drawn No.

Deta  10/22/2020 A3.1

Scae  1/4"=1-0"

Drewmby ER/DS/KA




PORTER
T B
NEW ROOF OVER
, ENCLOSED PORCH,
MATCH EXIST. SLOPE.
INSULATION AT ROOF II:II;JB INSULATION MIN. R-38.
. . . , . Existing Level 4 _ _ Existing Level 4
] » V s S7 o7 7 f i
= =
ﬂ: BEDROOM ] g ‘°_ MASTER \\\ _ g ‘°_
& 305 g = o - BEDROOM v s o A
> | N ® |
o 307 &
1 HOUR FIRE RATED FLOOR s 1 HOUR FIRE RATED FLOOR K =
ASSEMBLY: UL L570 — = Q = ASSEMBLY: UL L570 o
_ _ _ | _ _ N Existing Level 3 ’ _ _ Existing Level 3 S
-\..............ﬁ.....ﬁ.....n......4..... N 46I-7" fesceccsscascnscsccensss 46I-7"
w X
BATH PIR E)
T 206 208 | T | ENCLOSE _
O35 ah EXIST. Q
2 B BEk MASTER S Al poreh %33
— ] 'S kS e~ BEDROOM g & E e~
o ‘ N (i
F - & \ / INSULATION AT -
—| L& a1 INSULATION AT S 2 ALL EXTERIOR
/ . _} ALLEXTERIOR S :m'lhsﬁ o
_ _ _ L J| _ _ _ _ _WA'-LSH o \_ Existing Level 2 - % o Existing Level 2
4%‘ MIN. R-19 N 35 - 11" 35 - 11"
| S |
— T
1.4
o g |
NEW TRELLIS = ] v 2 g g =
PORCH AND : =R S |3
ENCLOSURE L i T LIVING © 5
T = 105 1 HOUR FIRE T
RATED FLOOR
© J[ DINING ASSEMBLY: UL PERMIT SET
“ i L570 _
. . | . Existing Level 1 108 _ . Existing Level 1
AL F 26"0"6; '..----...‘ 26"0"® i DZE:::L:SNS ti
NEW SONO TUBE == [, 5
FOOTING BENEATH = I_l : :
PORCH = |l o) i ® o
= [T ] — L Existing Grade _ _ < _ _ | Existing Grade
| B/R a7, 22 -3 1/4" . % g7y, 22' -3 1/4" %
004 = 8 o BEDROOM +MECH/SPRINKLER 5 g s
L w | E 005 - 007 | | B
= : /|| J— NEWFOUNDATION | =
| M v ’ /|l FORPORCHAND
_ _ _ e _ _ +Proposed Basement g : . MEG
\ | 16'- 8" A — MECH/SPRINKLER
\; | | | | ROOM TO BE
CONDITIONED
NEW BASEMENT SLAB OVER VAPOR BARRIER, . SPACE
INSULATION MIN. R-10 AND CRUSHED STONE BASE
1 HOUR FIRE RATED NEW BASEMENT SLAB OVER VAPOR BARRIER, —
WALL ASSEMBLY: UL# 341 INSULATION MIN. R-10 AND CRUSHED STONE BASE
STC 64: #RAL-TL-07-147
Section 2 Section Through Rear Porch ]
V14" = 10" @ 1/4" = 10" AndersonPorterDesign
875 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02139
Tel. 617.354.2501 Fax. 617.354.2509
Project
8 POPLAR ROAD
Address:
8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138
Tithe:
PROPOSED SECTIONS
Drawing Izsued By: ANDERSOM PORTER DESIGN
Projact # 2017 Drawn No.
Dete  10/22/2020
Scle  1/4" = 1-0" A3 2
Drewm BER/DS/KA




HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PRGJECT MORE THAN
4-1/2 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE CF THE STAIRWAY.
HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A

SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES
BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE
FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT
DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT
TO A PCINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST
RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL
BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL
POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS.

STAIRWAYS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE
THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL HEIGHT AND BELOW
THE REQUIRED HEADROOM HEIGHT. THE CLEAR
WIDTH OF STAIRWAYS AT AND BELOW THE
HANDRAIL HEIGHT, INCLUDING TREADS AND
LANDINGS, SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 31-1/2
INCHES WHERE A HANDRAIL IS INSTALLED ON
ONE SIDE, AND 27 INCHES WHERE HANDRAILS
ARE INSTALLED ON BOTH SIDES.

NOSINGS AT TREADS, LANDINGS, AND FLOORS OF
STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF
CURVATURE AT THE NOSING NOT GREATER THAN
9/16 INCH OR A BEVEL NOT GREATER THAN 1/2
INCH. A NOSING PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN 3/4
INCH AND NOT MORE THAN 1-1/4 INCHES SHALL BE
PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS. THE GREATEST
NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE THAN
3/8 INCH WITHIN A STAIRWAY.

1 TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

FINISH CEILING

HANDRAIL HEIGHT

6-8" MIN.
HEADROOM

o-—“’"‘_.:h
9" MIN. TREAD
14
1]
@
=
3
T
BASEBOARD ——

FINISH FLOOR

1-HR RATED WHERE NOTED

11/2" =1-0"

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR & FRAME HINGE TYPE
LATCH/LOCK
NUMBER | LEVEL | DESCRIPTION |MATERIAL TYPE FINISH | WIDTH | HEIGHT |THICKNESS  TyPE HINGE JXPE
LOWER | UNIT2 EXTERIOR SWINGING o e | opq e STANDARD WEIGHT
001 LEVEL | SsECONDENTRY| WOOD | hoor wrPANELING |STAINED| 28 76" | 0-1-3/8" | ENTRY ANTIFRICTION BEARING
UNIT 1 EXTERIOR SWINGING . i | e STANDARD WEIGHT
101 LEVEL1 | maNeENTRY | WOOD | poorwiPANELING |STAINED) 30" | 76" | 0+1-3/8" | ENTRY ANTIFRICTION BEARING
UNIT 3 EXTERIOR SWINGING . || ki STANDARD WEIGHT
102 LEVEL1 | MANENTRY | WOOD | poorwiPANELING [STAINED| 30" | 76" | 0-1-3/8" | ENTRY ANTIFRICTION BEARING
UNIT 1 GLASS | EXTERIOR SWINGING : e | e STANDARD WEIGHT
103 LEVEL1 | SECOND ENTRY| WOOD | DOOR W/ PANELING |STAUNED| 30" | 76" | 0+1-3/8" | ENTRY ANTIFRICTION BEARING
UNIT 2 GLASS | EXTERIOR SWINGING : e | e STANDARD WEIGHT
104 |LEVEL1 |MANENTRY | woOD | DOORWrPANELING |STANED| 30" | 76" | 0-1-38" | ENTRY ANTIFRICTION BEARING
" - 3' a; 0. 3. o 0“ 3' - O. 3' - 0.
2.8
N N N —
N kY rd ™ *
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
FRAME
TYPE | yieTiNG | LOGATION HexakrT REMARKS
INTERIOR EXTERIOR
A | NEW NEW VIF WOO0D CLAD 1. Prpvode egress windows as code requires.
2. Provide tempered glass as code requires.
3. Assume all window to be Jeld-Wen double hung 2-over-2 light.
B NEW NEW VIF WOooD CLAD 4. All simulated divided lite muntin bars to be fixed, 7/8" with low conductance spacer bar
5. typical exterior casings 1o match existing trim style.
8.  GC to verify height, width, and jamb depths in field prior to ordering windows.
c NEW NEW VIF WwOoOoD CLAD 7. Price screens {wood framed) as alternate.
8. Manufactuer to provide shop drawings for approcal prior to ordering windows.
9. Do not order without architects's written approval.
D | NEW NEW VIF WOOD CLAD
E NEW NEW VIF WOOD CLAD
F NEW NEW VIF WOOD CLAD
G | NEW |EXISTING| v WOOD CLAD
H NEW EXISTING VIF wOOoD CLAD
J NEW |EXISTING| vIF WOOD CLAD
K | NEW |EXISTING| VI WOOD CLAD
L NEW |EXISTING| vIF WOOD CLAD
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A TALCD Jsems

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL FIRE PUMP SPECIALISTS
6040 NE 112TH AVE. PORTLAND, OREGON 97220
PHONE: 800-878-8055 WWW.TALCOFIRE.COM

| 4
] CL:
L L @LF :
-3l ot
| |
N R N g e
1 e [ e

- ® I
_ . UNIT 1 P i)
o in
@ S @t
1 =32

LSF-300C

Compact Residential Package
50GPM @ 50PSI

System Specifications
Motor

-3 Horsepower Electric
-240 Volt, 13 Amp

-Single Phase
-3450

Pump

-316 Series Stainless Steel Volute
-Stainless Steel Impeller

-1 %" Suction
-1)4" Discharge

-125 PSI Max Working Pressure

Discharge Manifold

-Check Valve

-Zero to 100 PSI Pressure Gauge
-40/60 Pressure Switch
-Isolation Ball Valve

Controls
-240 Volt

-Minimum Run Timer
-Pressure Switch Operated Contactor
-HOA Toggle Switch (Hand, Off, Auto)

Dimensions (Approximate)

-23 4" Length
-18 J5" Height
-12 78" Width

-81 Pounds

Performance

L 231/é —

Performance values based on mubliphe pump tests. Mot for certification purposes.

GPM

0 [ 25

30 | 35 | 40

45 | 50 | 55

PSI

59

57

55 | 54 | 53

51150 | 49

s
Bt R | e | e e |
[ | | |

1" RISER UP

IR
e

TALCO MODEL LSF-300C

50 PSI @ 50 GPM COMPACT

RESIDENTIAL FIRE PUMP

TALCO MODEL 550V
VERTICAL WATER TANK

oL

FP ™

[ ]
x
—

5 o -
" SPRINKLER ‘
ROOM/__

ENTRY TQ
UNIT2 |

|

DURATION PER MASS AMENDMENT TABLE 903.2=20 MINUTES |

WATER STORAGE TANK CAPABLE OF STORING A
MINIMUM OF 522 GALLONS.

T

FLOWING SPRINKLER REQUIREMENT = 26.1 GPM

26.1 GPM x 20 MINUTES = 522 GALLONS

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN -1/4 " =1'-0"
AREA = 1,218 S.F.+/-

ASSURE ADEQUATE HEAT
PROVIDED IN SPRINKLER ROOM
TO AVOID PIPE FREEZING

Calculation results for Design Area 1

I ) S

WATER STORAGE TANK CAPABLE OF STORING A

MINIMUM OF 522 GALLONS.

FLOWING SPRINKLER REQUIREMENT = 26 GPM
DURATION PER MASS AMENDMENT TABLE 903.2 =

20 MINUTES

26 GPM x 20 MINUTES = 522 GALLONS
(TALCO MODEL 550V TANK UTILIZED)

|

GENERAL NOTES:

8 POPLAR ROAD IS AN EXISTING WOOD STRUCTURE MULTI-FAMILY HOME CONTAINING 3 SEPARATE LIVING AREAS. IT IS
CLASSIFIED AS AN R-3 DWELLING ! TYPE V CONSTRUCTION AND IS APPROXIMATLY 400" (3 STORIES ) IN HEIGHT FROM GRADE
PLUS 1 LEVEL BELOW GRADE. TOTAL AREA OF LIVABLE SPACE EQUALS 5,343 SQ.FT.

RESIDENTIAL NOTES:

AS PER NFPA 13D TABLE 7.5.6.3 MINIMUM DISTANCES FOR ORDINARY AND

INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS:

THE DRAWING BACKGROUND, INCLUDING WALL AND DOOR LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED BY OTHERS. ACCURACY OF WALL HEAT SOURCE
LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH REGARDS TO PIPE ROUTING AND —
PROXIMITY TO OBSTRUCTIONS.
ALL MATERIALS USED ARE TO BE UL LISTED AND COMPLY WITH NFPA 13D {2013 EDITION) AND THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE SIDE OF OPEN OR
BUILDING CODE (8TH EDITION). RECESSED FIREPLAGE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLATION IS TO CONFORM TO NFPA 13D (2013 EDITION). DESIGN AREA 1 IS HYDRAULICALLY FRONT OF RECESSED
CALCULATED AT A .05 DENSITY FLOWING 2 RESIDENTIAL SPRINKLERS. THE SYSTEM IS SUPPLIED BY A TALCO MODEL 550V FIREPLACE
VERTICAL WATER TANK AND A 50 PSI @ 50 GPM TALCO LSF-300C FIRE PUMP.
OWNER IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE HEAT THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE BUILDING TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 40°F SCTOOVE“ \L OR WOOD BURNING
FOR ALL AREAS PROTECTED WITH A WET PIPE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ALL THIRD FLOOR SPRINKLER PIPING IS TQ BE INSTALLED
BENEATH ROOF / ATTIC INSULATION. THE SYSTEM IS TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER AS REQUIRED BY NFPA-
ROOF / ATTIC INSULATIO SYSTEM IS TO OWNER AS REQU 25, SRR
ALL PIPING IS BLAZEMASTER CPVC WITH CPVC FITTINGS. CPVC PIPING IS TO BE SUPPORTED PER BLAZEMASTER AND NFPA MOUNTED HOT AIR DIFFUSERS
GUIDELINES FOR PLASTIC PIPING. PIPING CONNECTING TO FIRE PUMP SHALL BE BLACK STEEL SCHEDULE 40.
HOT WATER HEATER OR FURNACE
ALL PENDENT SPRINKLER HEADS WILL BE LOCATED AS REQUIRED BY NFPA13D STANDARDS TO ASSURE PROPER CLEARANCES
FROM SURFACE-MOUNTED OBSTRUCTIONS. LIGHT FIXTURE
OW-250 W

LOCATION OF ANY HIGH TEMPERATURE SPRINKLERS TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD. 250 W - 499 W
PIPING IS TO BE SUPPORTED AS REQUIRED BY NFPA-13D. HANGERS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED TO BEST SUPPORT THE PIPE. KITCHEN RANGE / WALL OVEN
ALL PIPING WILL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT 200 PSI FOR 2 HOURS. HOT AIR FLUES
PIPING ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE MEASURED FROM THE BASEMENT FLOOR FOR HYDRAULIC GALCULATION PURPOSES. UNINSULATED HEAT DUCTS
STRUCTURAL LOAD BEARING ANALYSIS IS NOT INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE SPRINKLER INSTALLATION. UNINSULATED HOT WATER PIPES
ELECTRICAL OR ALARM WIRING OF DEVICES PROVIDED UNDER THE SPRINKLER SCOPE IS TO BE DONE BY OTHERS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2 - LATEST EDITION.
SPRINKLERS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS AS OUTLINED IN NFPA13D, 2013 EDITION AS LONG AS THE WALLS
AND CEILINGS ARE SURFACED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR LIMITED COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AS DEFINED BY NFPA 222 -
STANDARD ON TYPES OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION:
+  BATHROOMS NOT EXCEEDING 55 SQUARE FEET {PER SECTION 8.3.2)
s CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES NOT EXCEEDING 24 SQUARE FEET OR THE LEAST DIMENSION NOT

EXCEEDING 3-0" {PER SECTION 8.3.3)
¢  SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ANY CLOSET USED FOR HEATING AND AIR-CONDITIONING EQUIPMENT. (PER SECTION

8.39)
»  SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ANY PORCHES, BALCONIES, CORRIDORS, AND STAIRS THAT ARE OPEN AND

ATTACHED. {PER SECTION 8.3.4)
+  SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN ATTICS, PENTHOUSE, EQUIPMENT ROOMS, CRAWL SPACES, FLOOR/CEILING

SPACES, ELEVATOR SHAFTS AND OTHER AREAS NOT INTENDED FOR LIVING PURPOSES OR STORAGE (PER SECTION 8.3.5)
¢  SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN CLOSETS ON EXTERIOR BALCONIES, REGARDLESS OF SIZE, AS LONG AS THERE

ARE NO DOORS OR UNPROTECTED PENETRATIONS FROM THE CLOSET DIRECTLY INTO THE DWELLING UNIT. (PER SECTION

8.38)

SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND:
SYM |CNT [NAME RESPONSE [(METAL TEMP | K NPT |SIN # MFG. MODEL# |ESCUT
@ 49 RES. PENDENT |Q.R. WHITE 160 4.90 172" | TY3596 | TYCO LFII CONCEALED
@ 4 PENDENT Q.R. CHROME |200 5.60 12" | TY3231 TYCO LFIl RECESSED

TYCO RESIDENTIAL PENDENTS: 16' x 16' COVERAGE (NO MORE THAN 8'-0" FROM A WALL)

WATER REQUIREMENTS: 13 GPM @ 7.0 PS| PER SPRINKLER

MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM EDGE OF
SOURCE TO ORDINARY-TEMP SPRINKLER

%l

oyl

42"

18

18
1

Digitally signe& by

REVISIONS

NO | DATE

Scott Hende|

Date: 2020.10.

"18:47:13 -0

WATER STORAGE TANK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

= 3rd Fir - Unit 3

This system as shown on

company print no

for 8 Poplar Road

at 8 Poplar Road

dated

contract no
a maximum area of 266 fi?
Hose stream allowance of

is included in the above.

Occupancy classification: Residential

Commodity classification:

Maximum storage height:

Storage arrangement:

is designed to discharge at a rate of 0.05 gpm/ft2 (L/min/m?) of floor area over
when supplied with water at a rate of 26.1 gpm _at 33.8 psi at the base of the riser.

Number of heads flowing: 2
Wet

Flow from In-Rack sprinklers:
Flow from Overhead sprinklers:
Flow from Inside Hoses:

Flow from Qutside Hoses:
Other fixed flows:

Total flow in system piping:

Total of all flows:

Additional flow at/beyond source:

0 gpm
26.1 gpm
0 gpm
0 gpm
0 gpm

26.1 gpm
0 gpm

26.1 gpm

System Type:

Maximum velocity: 8.79 fi/s
Pressure Required at Source: 33.8 psi
Pressure Available at Source:  56.3 psi
Surplus Pressure at Source: 22.5 psi

POPLAR ROAD

PROJECT.

#8

CITY WATER FLOW DATA IN NOT
CONSIDERED FOR THIS PROJECT.
THE SITE PLAN IS MERELY TO
REFERENCE THE LOCATION OF THE

THE BASEMENT LEVEL.

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM IS SUPPLIED BY

A TALCO MODEL 550V GALLON WATER TANK
AND A TALCO 50PSI @ 50 GPM RESIDENTIAL
FIRE PUMP LOCATED IN THE UTILITY ROOM AT

SITE PLAN - NTS

LEXINGTON AVENUE

Drawing Dete: 10-13-20

SYSTEMS
136 GOLDEN RD

FIRE TECH
STOUGHTON, MA 02072
(p) 617-892-2803
LICENSE # SC-006837
EXP: 02-23-22

8 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Project Nome and Address

Sheat Title

FIRE SPRINKLER
BASEMENT PLAN
NOTES & DETAILS

FP—1




SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND:

SYM |CNT _|NAME RESPONSE |METAL _|TEMP | K NET |SIN# MFG.  |MODEL# |ESCUT
@ 49 RES. PENDENT |Q.R. WHITE 160 4.90 12" |TY3586 | TYCO LFll CONCEALED
@ 4 PENDENT QAR CHROME |200 560 |12 |[TY3Zz31 | TYCO |LFI RECESSED
HANGER APPLICATION CPVC PIPE STRAP
/ . Uyl
3 ! RESTRANER {LPPucATloN ™y ggu;lggé SC%RE 5Hous|_n BEOTAKEN T0 wgms Tw\:\?r%EEESIgEmLE:E'NSDgggJ%??P%?ggmimg_ggm THAN 8-0" FROMAWALL)
STRAP M ING THE INSULATION. THIS REDUCES ITS : -
S er,TEE" e /" SAMMY SIDEWINDER SCREW R VALUE. TO PREVENT POTENTIAL FREEZE-UPS OF
6 9 6 9 6 9 THE SPRINKLER PIPING, THE INSULATION SHOULD
\ y / @ \ BE INSTALLED TIGHT AGAINST THE JOISTS.
©
cPvePPE L@ HEX HEAD SELF P 2 "W ALL THREAD ROD
HEX HEAD SELF EEVGRRE TAPPING SCREW \ N\ \
TAPPING SCREW \ / | A/ PPERNG Calculation results for Design Area 1 = 3rd FIr- Unkt 3
! SINGLE FASTENER PIPE STRAP This systom as shown on company print no dated
CPVC PIPE STRAP HANGER DETAIL NOT TO SCALE X for 8 Poplar Road at 8 Poplar Road
NOTTOSGALE contract no Is designed to dischange at a rate of 0.05 gpm/ft® (Limin/m?) of floor area over
HANGER DETAIL 'a meapdmum area of 266 f* _ when supplied with water at a rate of 26.1 gpm _ at 33.8 psi at the base of the riser.
NOT TG SCALE Hose stream allowance of Is Included In the above.
HANGER DETAIL INSULATION DETAIL Occupancy classification: Residentlal Number of hoads flowing: 2
NOT TO SCALE N i T ! S L Commodity claesification: System Type: Wet
Maximum storage halght: Maximum veloclty: 8.79 fifs
Storage amangsment:
Flow from In-Rack sprinklers: O0gpm | Prossure Required at Source:  33.8 psl
Flow from Overhead sprinklers: 26.1gpm | Pressure Aveilable at Source: _56.3 pai
Flow from Inside Hoses: Ogpm | Surplus Pressure at Source: 22 .5 psi
Flow from Qutslde Hoses: 0 gpm
Other fixed flows: 0 gpm
Total flow in system piping: 26.1 gpm
Additional flow atbeyond source: 0 gpm
Total of all flows: 26.1 gpm

THIS AREA HAS BEEN CALCULATED TO PROVIDE A

Design Area 1 Wet System DENSITY OF .05 GPM OVER THE REMOTE 2
3rd Flr - Unit 3 SPRINKLERS IN A COMPARTMENT. THE TOTAL
Demand Calculations using Hazen-Williams Method DEMAND WILL BE 26.1 GPM AT 33.8 PSI| AT THE
Ochpancy Classification: Residential SOURCE. WITH 2 SPRINKLERS FLOWING, THERE
Design Area Density: 0.05 - 1S A_CUSH!ON OF_ 22_'5 PS"__ S
Additional Qutside Hose: 0 2
i Design Area Size: 266
Notes: 2 Residential Sprinklers Flowing §
" SPRINKLER PROTECTION NOT REQUIRED 2
AT OVERHANGS PER NFPA 13D -8.3.6 g
| P Stamp
— f_'\ :
106FT? @ OFT  Jo-sbfe— @— /
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SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1,386 S.F. +/- THIRD FLOOR AREA = 1,384 S.F. +/- 1ST — 3RD FLR

FIRE SPRINKLER
FLOOR PLANS

FIRST FLOOR PLAN - 1/4™ = 1’0"
FIRST FLOOR AREA = 1,355 S.F. +/-
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248-53

SANDS, GEORGE WALKER JR. &
DARLENE P. SANDS

7 POPLARRD

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-73

DENNEY, EDWARD B. & JENNIFER MILES
15 HAWTHORNE PK

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-81

PAQUETTE, MARY ELLEN
9 POPLAR RD. UNIT#3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-81

BUGBEE, PATRICK J. & ELIZABETH E. UTZ
9 POPLAR RD., UNIT #1

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-48

SULLIVAN, CATHERINE E.

28 PARTRIDGE ROAD
LEXINGTON, MA 02420-1310

248-81

ARTHUR, JOSEPH F. & MANJUSHA GOKHALE
S POPLAR ROAD, #2

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-74

LUDEN, ERIC & JEANNE SYBYLLA SMITH
9-11 HAWTHORNE PK., #2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-83

8 POPLARRD. LLC

C/O DND HOMES

1 GARFIELD CIRCLE = UNIT 6
BURLINGTON, MA 01803

g feplay Lo .

248-56

BADIE, NICOLE

242 LEXINGTON AVE,, #3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-75

RUSSELL, SHEILAT. &

EILEEN M. STRUZZIERY, TRUSTEES
5 HAWTHORNE PK

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-57

SMOLENSKI, THOMAS & NISHA SMOLENSKI
218 LEXINGTON AVE

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-84

BACHMAN, RONALD CLAYTON
10 POPLAR RD,, #1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-57

SMOLENSKI, THOMAS M. &
NISHA G. SMOLENSKI

218 LEXINGTON AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-84

BAER, STEPHEN C. & CHRISTINE BAER
10 POPLAR RD., #3

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-56

MCHUGH, GERARD P. & ANNETTE KLEIN
242 LEXINGTON AVE UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Do 2.7 2

ANDERSON PORTER DESIGN
C/O DANIEL P. ANDERSON
875 MAIN STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

248-80

ROCHOW, JENNIFER J.

13 POPLAR ROAD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138-2142

248-56

ST. JOHN, KATHLEEN M.

242 LEXINGTON AVE, UNIT#1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-84

PERROTTI, JEFFREY

10 POPLAR RD. UNIT#2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139

248-79

BUCKINGHAM BROWNE AND NICHOLS SCHOOL
80 GERRYS LANDING ROAD

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-74

JOSLIN, RICHARD 5.,

TR. THE RICHARD S. JOSLIN REV LIV TRUST
9-11 HAWTHORNE PK., #1

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

248-83

8 POPLAR ROAD LLC
271 LINCOLN ST - STE 10
LEXINGTON, MA 02421
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